SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.6576-6579/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIVAPRASAD A.K & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 06/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Arushi, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take necessary steps as per office report dated $10^{\rm th}$ March, 2016.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER